SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

MUSKEGON CITY COMMISSION Muskegon City Hall 933 Terrace Street Muskegon, MI 49440

A meeting of the Muskegon City Commission will be held on Tuesday, December 19 2023 at 5:30 p.m. in the Commission Chambers (Room 107) Conference Room at Muskegon City Hall, 933 Terrace, Muskegon, MI 49440.

- 1. State Rep Grant Allocation
- 2. Any Other Business.

Ken Johnson, City of Muskegon Mayor

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT POLICY FOR ACCESS TO OPEN MEETINGS OF THE CITY OF MUSKEGON AND ANY OF ITS COMMITTEES OR SUBCOMMITTEES

To give comment on a live-streamed meeting the city will provide a call-in telephone number to the public to be able to call and give comment. For a public meeting that is not live-streamed, and which a citizen would like to watch and give comment, they must contact the City Clerk's Office with at least a two-business day notice. The participant will then receive a zoom link which will allow them to watch live and give comment. Contact information is below. For more details, please visit: www.shorelinecity.com

The City of Muskegon will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities who want to attend the meeting with twenty-four (24) hours' notice to the City of Muskegon. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Muskegon by writing or by calling the following:

Ann Marie Meisch, MMC – City Clerk 933 Terrace Street, Muskegon, MI 49440 231-724-6705 <u>clerk@shorelinecity.com</u>

Post Date: 12/14/2023